	JUL 2 : 2006 W	aa 0006	
	O TRAL SMIT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Off	
	103285244		
、 、	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Michael Eric Jenkins	Name: <u>Wheelskates Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
- 1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Hawkes Law House-Rue Pasteur, PO BOX1312</u> ,	
	Execution Date(s)_July 7, 2006 X Assignment Agreement Change of Name	City: Port Vila	
	Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Vanuatu, South Pacific Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		are attached? Vos XNo	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dr. O. M. (Sam)</u> Zaghmout	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne	
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0 0 0 X Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dr. O. M. (Sam) Zaghmout	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0^{_0} X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dr. 0. M. (Sam) Zaghmout</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0^{_0} X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dr. O. M. (Sam) Zaghmout</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address: 8509 Kernon Ct</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0° Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titt 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dr. 0. M. (Sam) Zaghmout Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0° X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dr. 0. M. (Sam) Zaghmout Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _ 40.0° Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 10/08 b. Deposit Account Number	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dr. 0. M. (Sam) Zaghmout Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0° X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting titl 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dr. 0. M. (Sam) Zaghmout Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0° X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized User Name Image: Authorized User Name	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dr. 0. M. (Sam) Zaghmout Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0ne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0° Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date 10/08 b. Deposit Account Number 50-3321 Authorized User Name 0. M. (Sam) Zaghmout Montante Total number of pages including cover 4	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dr. 0. M. (Sam) Zaghmout Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	

Memorandum of Assignment

This Assi	gnment is made on this 7 th day of 7 <u>JUly</u> 2000 in the year
Between	Michael Eric Jenkins of 55 Shierlaw Street, Richmond, South Australia 5033, Australia "The Assignor"
and	Wheelskates Inc. of Hawkes Law House – Rue Pasteur, PO Box 1312, Port Vila, Vanuatu, South Pacific "The Assignee"

Whereas:

The Assignor is the owner and registered proprietor of the Patent Applications and Letters Patents, particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule attached hereto.

Now this Assignment witnesseth that

That for the sum of seventy thousand Australian Dollars (\$AU70,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers and sets over to the Assignee all of our right title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein, and we the said Assignee hereby accepts all of the right title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein.

AND we the said Assignor hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for the Assignee, its successors, assignors and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Assignee to the Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby transferred.

In Witness whereof the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year hereinafter mentioned.

)

1

Signed by Michael Eric Jenkins 70/4 2006 [Vr] this Th day of) In the presence of

azen Lesirar Name of Witness

Signed by Wheelskates Inc 2006[yr] this day of

In the presence of

mzen Lesicor Name of Witness

Stanature Witness' Signature lure กล

Witness' Signature

٠

Application No.

Title

Filing Date

United States convention patent application claiming priority from Australian Patent Application No. 2005902648 A recreational and sporting device for movement over ground

1